TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Chemical Performance Products LLC		103/29/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMG Electronic Chemicals, Inc.
Street Address:	9555 W. Sam Houston Parkway S.
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77099
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0993278	BOE
Registration Number:	1810352	CLASS 10
Registration Number:	2755775	GENTAK
Registration Number:	1249534	MAE
Registration Number:	1847521	PAE
Registration Number:	1533823	PARTICU-LO
Registration Number:	3043147	TECHPURE
Registration Number:	2704568	TRILLIUM
Registration Number:	3711384	PMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0591

900159215

Phone: 214.651.5000 Email: susan.myers@haynesboone.com Correspondent Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 28772.38 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Wolfson Signature: /Jeffrey A. Wolfson/ Date: 04/08/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=KMGAssignment#page1.tif source=KMGAssignment#page2.tif source=KMGAssignment#page3.tif source=KMGAssignment#page4.tif source=KMGAssignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made by General Chemical Performance Products LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("<u>General Chemical</u>"), and GenTek Holding, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware (together with General Chemical, "<u>Assignor</u>") to KMG Electronic Chemicals, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Texas ("<u>Assignee</u>").

RECITALS

- A. General Chemical and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 25, 2010, by and among General Chemical, Assignee and General Chemical Holding Company, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (the "Purchase Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, General Chemical agrees to transfer or cause to be transferred to Assignee the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, along with all goodwill associated therewith (the "Assigned Trademarks").
- C. Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks.
- D. Assignee and Assignor desire to record the assignments set forth in this Trademark Assignment.

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to such Assigned Trademarks. The foregoing includes, and Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, all goodwill symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

Assignee will hold all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment under this Agreement not been made. Assignee accepts such assignment, and assumes (and shall pay, perform and discharge when due) all obligations with respect to the Assigned Trademarks from and after the date of this Trademark Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks and applications and registrations therefor, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1

EXECUTION VERSION

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, at Assignee's reimbursement of Assignor's outof-pocket expenses, that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives
and assigns, any facts known to it pertaining to the Assigned Trademarks and take such further
action and execute such additional documents as Assignee, or its successors, legal
representatives, and assigns may reasonably request, in order to carry out and fulfill the purposes
and intent of this Trademark Assignment to obtain and enforce proper protection for the
Assigned Trademarks, or any rights related thereto. Assignor and any affiliates shall not contest,
nor assist any third party to contest, the scope of Assignee's ownership of the Assigned
Trademarks, including in any claim, action, arbitration, suit, inquiry or proceeding.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof).

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

	<u>ASSIGNOR</u> :
	General Chemical Performance Products LLC
	By:
	Name: William Redmond Title: Chief Executive Officer
	Date:
	GenTek Holding, YLC
	By:Name:
	Title: William Redmond Date: Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF NJ	
COUNTY OF AORRIS SS.: SS.: On this 25 day of MARCH 200	
On this 25 At of MARCH 200	before me personally appeared, known to
was made for the purposes and considera	tions so stated, and that he was authorized to act on
behalf of Assignor in entering into such	Frademark Assignment.
	Now F. Colum
	Notary Public:
	My commission expires: Mary F, Culver Notary Public State of NI
A CUZNOVIJI EDGED DV	Му Сопт. Ехр. 10-21-11
ACKNOWLEDGED BY: ASSIGNEE:	
TO CO TO TO TO TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL	
KMG Electronic Chemicals, Inc.	
By:	Date:
Name: J. Neal Butler	
Title: President and Chief Executive Of	ticer

2

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

		ASSIGNOR:	
		General Chemical Performance Products LLC	
		By: Name: William Redmond Title: Chief Executive Officer Date:	
		GenTek Holding, LLC	
	·	By:Name: Title: William Redmond Date: Chief Executive Officer	
STATE OF)	ss.:		
COUNTY OF	55		
On this day of, me, who being duly sworn, did depose	e and say tha	at that the foregoing Trademark Assignment	Ю
was made for the purposes and consider behalf of Assignor in entering into such		stated, and that he was authorized to act on rk Assignment.	
	ch Trademar Nota		
	ch Trademar Nota	rk Assignment.	
behalf of Assignor in entering into such a comparison of the such a com	ch Trademar Nota	rk Assignment.	
behalf of Assignor in entering into such a comparison of the such a com	ch Trademar Nota	rk Assignment. ry Public: commission expires:	

Schedule A

Campana

		Assign	ed Trade	Assigned Trademarks (Registered)	Evoiration	Status
	Registration	Registration			Date for	Status
Mark Name	Number	Date	Country	Country Owner	Renewal	
				GenTek Holding, LLC (as successor in		Registered
Particu-Lo LTM	2,189,410	9/15/1998	NSA	interest to General Chemical Corporation)	9/15/2018)
BOE	0,993,278	9/24/1974	NSA	General Chemical Performance Products LLC	9/24/2014	Registered
Class 10	1,810,352	12/14/1993	NSA	General Chemical Performance Products LLC	12/14/2013	Registered
GenTak	2,755,775	8/26/2003	NSA	General Chemical Performance Products LLC	8/26/2013	Registered
MAE	1,249,534	8/30/1983	NSA	General Chemical Performance Products LLC	8/30/2013	Registered
PAE	1,847,521	8/2/1994	NSA		8/2/2014	Registered
Particu-Lo	1,533,823	4/11/1989	NSA	General Chemical Performance Products LLC	4/11/2009	Registered
TechPure	3,043,147	1/17/2006	NSA	General Chemical Performance Products LLC	1/17/2016	Registered
Trillium	2,704,568	4/8/2003	NSA	General Chemical Performance Products LLC	4/8/2013	Registered
PMD	3,711,384	11/17/2009	USA	General Chemical Performance Products LLC	11/17/2019	Registered

Assigned Trademarks (Common Law)

GenSolve

DC\1284702.4

A-1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/08/2010 REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0597